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PURPOSE

The Harris County Flood Control District reduces the risk of flood damage by devising stormwater management plans,
implementing the plans, and managing the infrastructure. The district strives to provide flood damage reduction projects
that work (reduce flooding), with appropriate regard for community and natural values. It provides damage reduction

for Harris County by developing long-range plans, implementing programs of capital improvements (including
partnerships with the federal government and others), and maintaining its stormwater facilities. The district's
engineering staff also reviews public and private projects proposed by others to ensure compliance with the district's

design criteria and long-range plans.

EXPENSE SUMMARY

Construction & Maintenance Fund

Flood Control Administration/CIP
Public Infrastructure

Right of Way

Appraisal District

Management Svcs./Contingency-Reserve
County Attorney

Total Operations & Maintenance

Capital Projects Fund
Regional Projects Fund

FC Bonds 2004A-Construction
FC Bonds 2007 Projects Fund

Capital Projects Fund-Commercial Paper

Total Capital Projects Fund
Debt Service Funds
Total

FY 2007-08 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09
Budget Expenditures Budget
$ 102,062,709 $ 59,292,226 $ 110,452,333
279,661 47,738 231,923
121,685 - 121,685
600,000 548,026 700,000
40,446,255 1,545,928 45,027,304
779,328 - 989,328
$ 144,289,638 $ 61,433,918 $ 157,522,573
21,246,317 4,325,105 30,882,096
18,915,771 3,696,701 16,262,334
53,199,006 22,628,387 29,317,260
94,321,856 4,953,617 89,378,960
176,769,219 25,072,338 149,178,839
§ 364,452,169 $ 59,676,148 $ 315,019,489
$ 58,856,774 $ 41,286,122 $ 55,486,069
$ 567,598,581 $ 162,396,188 $ 528,028,131

Public Infrastructure
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AUTHORIZED POSITIONS

FY 2006-07 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09
Temp. and Temp. and Temp. and
Regular Part-Time Regular Part-Time Regular  Part-Time
Executive Director 1 0 1 0 1 0
Administrative 24 0 24 0 25 0
Engineering Management 47 0 50 0 54 0
Field Operations 176 1 176 1 176 1
Inspection/Survey 30 0 30 0 30 0
Technical Support 62 1 65 1 74 1
Clerical/Support S1 1 _60 1 _60 1
Total 391 3 406 3 420* 3
*Fourteen regular positions were approved in the FY 2008-09 budget.
MEASUREMENT DATA
FY 2007-08 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09
Estimated Actual Estimated
Capital Improvements
Engineering contract activity 9 11 5
Value of engineering contract activity $ 2,000,000 $ 2,200,000 $ 1,200,000
Pipeline adjustments 10 8 11
Value of pipeline adjustments $ 1,200,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Construction projects 20 9 20
Value of construction projects $95,000,000 $33,000,000 $95,000,000
Watershed Management
Subd., channel & dev. site plan review 3,350 6,789 7,568
Developer plans approved 1,350 1,371 1,508
Subdivisions Inspected 150 - -
Final plat review 400 660 726
Geotech reports review - 31 20
Geotech reports approved - 18 20
Preliminary site assessments - 238 262
Plat release letter - 122 134
Public Agency Coord.
Developer study reviews 250 220 242
Developer studies approved 115 111 122
Government plans review 200 220 242
Government plans approved 80 18 20
Planning
Contract activity 31 26 18
Value of contract activity $10,000,000 $11,700,000 $10,000,000
Study projects 22 16 23
Maintenance
Maintenance projects 20 55 50
Construction contracts 14 8 10
Value of construction contracts $ 8,000,000 $ 8,700,000 $ 8,000,000
Engineering contract activity 6 9 8
Value of engineering contract activity $ 750,000 $ 2,300,000 $ 900,000
Facilities contract activity 30 26 25
Value of facilities contract activity $ 9,207,040 $ 6,300,000 $ 9,500,000
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MEASUREMENT DATA, con't.

Other
Materials testing contract activity
Value of materials testing contracts
Environmental contract activity
Value of environmental contract activity
Survey contract activity
Value of survey contract activity
Legal services requests
Invoices processed and paid
P.O. Requests/RFP’s
Citizen services request

FY 2007-08 FY 2007-08 FY 2008-09
Estimated Actual Estimated
4 9 6

$ 360,000 $ 853,000 $ 480,000
35 29 29
$3,000,000 $3,086,000 $3,100,000
4 5 2

$ 400,000 $ 500,000 $ 200,000
625 660 675
15,900 22,560 30,600
3,000 2,100 2,080
3,000 3,000 3,100

Public Infrastructure
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EXISTING DETENTION BASIN SITES

(As of March 2008)

Unit Gross Unit Gross

Number Watershed Acreage Number Watershed Acreage
1 A500-02-00 CLEAR CREEK 17.05 44 E500-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 86.28
2 A500-03-00 CLEAR CREEK 4.95 45 E500-02-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 75.25
3 A511-01-00 CLEAR CREEK 17.97 46 E500-03-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 93.7
4 A514-01-00 CLEAR CREEK 19.49 47 E500-04-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 29.23
5 A518-01-00 CLEAR CREEK 10.23 48 E500-05-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 24.99
6 A519-01-00 CLEAR CREEK 14.21 49 E500-06-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 34.04
7 A519-02-00 CLEAR CREEK 9.44 50 E500-07-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 38.52
8 A520-02-00 CLEAR CREEK 27.94 51 E500-08-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 3.58
9 A520-03-00 CLEAR CREEK 40.78 52 E500-09-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 14.21
10 A521-01-00 CLEAR CREEK 75.13 53 E500-10-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 40.37
11 B500-01-00 ARMAND BAYOU 40.75 54 E500-11-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 36.42
12 B500-02-00  ARMAND BAYOU 48.79 55 E500-12-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 29.36
13 B500-04-00 ARMAND BAYOU 85.38 56 E500-15-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 8.4
14 B504-01-00 ARMAND BAYOU 35.75 57 E512-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 17.08
15 B504-02-00 ARMAND BAYOU 39.43 58 E515-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 16.01
16 B504-03-00 ARMAND BAYOU 16.08 59 E521-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 452
17 B504-04-00 ARMAND BAYOU 17.92 60 E521-02-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 35.47
18 B509-01-00 ARMAND BAYOU 66.13 61 E524-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 7.89
19 B509-03-00 ARMAND BAYOU 236 62 E525-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 7.3
20 B509-04-00 ARMAND BAYOU 62.84 63 E532-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 13.99
21 B512-01-00 ARMAND BAYOU 80.19 64 E532-02-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 3.34
22 B513-02-00 ARMAND BAYOU 136.61 65 E535-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 44.03
23 B515-01-00 ARMAND BAYOU 13.22 66 E541-01-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 10.05
24 B516-01-00 ARMAND BAYOU 6.18 67 [E541-02-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 16.01
25 (C500-01-00 SIMS BAYOU 311.07 68 E541-03-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU 9.91
26 C500-02-00 SIMS BAYOU 17.72 69 G503-01-00 SAN JACINTO RIVER 6.19
27 C500-03-00 SIMS BAYOU 280.55 70 H500-01-00 HUNTING BAYOU 75
28 (C506-01-00 SIMS BAYOU 96.25 71 K500-01-00 CYPRESS CREEK 152.68
29 (C506-02-00 SIMS BAYOU 36.55 72 K500-02-00 CYPRESS CREEK 403.59
30 C547-01-00 SIMS BAYOU 124.01 73 K500-03-00 CYPRESS CREEK 1.03
31 D500-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU 49.06 74 K500-04-00 CYPRESS CREEK 93.41
32 D500-02-00 BRAYS BAYOU 8.11 75 K500-05-00 CYPRESS CREEK 43.01
33 D500-03-00 BRAYS BAYOU 5.47 76 K500-07-00 CYPRESS CREEK 5167.88
34 D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU 376.02 77 K500-12-00 CYPRESS CREEK 261
35 D500-05-00 BRAYS BAYOU 25.42 78 K511-08-01 CYPRESS CREEK 8.22
36 D500-06-00 BRAYS BAYOU 211.52 79 K520-01-00 CYPRESS CREEK 3.34
37 D500-07-00 BRAYS BAYOU 3.07 80 K524-01-00 CYPRESS CREEK 5.98
38 D512-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU 246.56 81 K524-02-00 CYPRESS CREEK 5.37
39 D518-02-00 BRAYS BAYOU 1212 82 K524-03-00 CYPRESS CREEK 12.27
40 D519-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU 2.14 81 K524-02-00 CYPRESS CREEK 5.37
41 D529-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU 17.12 82 K524-03-00 CYPRESS CREEK 12.27
42 D532-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU 5.95 83 K524-05-00 CYPRESS CREEK 247
43 D540-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU 11.98 84 K531-01-00 CYPRESS CREEK 717
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EXISTING DETENTION BASIN SITES, CONTINUES

(As of March 2008)

Unit
Number

Watershed

85  K531-02-00
86  K531-03-00
87  K531-04-00
88  K531-05-00
89  K531-06-00
90  K531-07-00
91  K533-01-00
92 K533-02-00
93  K533-04-00
94 K533-04-01
95  K536-01-00
96  K536-02-00
97  K538-01-00
98  K542-00-00
99  K545-03-00
100 K554-01-00
101 L500-01-00
102  L500-02-00
103  L500-03-00
104  L502-01-00
105 L514-01-00
106  M500-01-00
107  M525-01-00
108 N500-01-00
109  0500-02-00
110 P500-01-00
111 P500-02-00
112 P500-03-00
113 P500-04-00
114 P500-05-00

CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK
CYPRESS CREEK

LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CARPENTERS BAYOU
GOOSE CREEK
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU

Watershed

Gross Unit
Acreage Number

5.48 115 P500-06-00
8.74 116  P500-07-00
4.77 117  P500-08-00
4.05 118 P518-01-00
5.31 119 P518-03-00
3.57 120 P518-04-00
5.99 121  P518-31-01
8.41 122 P522-01-00
5.53 123 P530-01-00
2.93 124 P545-01-00

6 125 P552-02-00

3.81 126  P555-01-00
9.02 127 P700-01-00
6.92 128 T500-01-00
16.57 129 T501-01-00
7.38 130 T501-02-00
139.4 131  T503-01-00
142.84 132 U500-01-00
8.38 133  U500-02-00
41.36 134  U500-04-00
101.2 135 U501-01-00
75.84 136  U502-01-00
99.18 137  U502-02-00
181.29 138 U506-02-00
45.83 139 U506-04-00
1449.34 140 U506-05-00
249.78 141 U520-01-00
211.9 142 U520-02-00
106.15 143 W567-01-00
138.67 144  W570-01-00

GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
BARKER RESERVOIR
BARKER RESERVOIR
BARKER RESERVOIR
BARKER RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
BUFFALO BAYOU
BUFFALO BAYOU

Total:

Gross
Acreage

90.61
3.27
122.15
1.43
64.06
31.19
2.56
9.59
4.85
280.55
3.38
22.23
1282.34
11.52
86.5
8.99
18.4
28
191.32
26.89
17.46
10.49
865.36
7.38
13.76
65.11
89.58
8.03
36.1
8.59
16,160.65

Public Infrastructure
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PROPOSED DETENTION BASIN SITES

(As of March 2008)
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Unit
Number Watershed
A520-04-00 CLEAR CREEK
A520-05-00 CLEAR CREEK
A521-02-01 CLEAR CREEK
A521-02-02  CLEAR CREEK
A521-02-03  CLEAR CREEK
A521-05-00 CLEAR CREEK
A535-01-00 CLEAR CREEK
A536-01-00 CLEAR CREEK
B500-05-00 ARMAND BAYOU
B509-02-00  ARMAND BAYOU
B513-03-00  ARMAND BAYOU
B513-03-00 ARMAND BAYOU
C506-01-00  SIMS BAYOU
C556-01-00  SIMS BAYOU
C561-01-00  SIMS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-06-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-08-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D500-09-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D512-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D512-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D512-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D512-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D520-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D524-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D532-02-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D532-03-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D532-04-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D542-01-00 BRAYS BAYOU
D542-02-00 BRAYS BAYOU
E500-10-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU
E521-03-00 WHITE OAK BAYOU
G504-01-00  SAN JACINTO RIVER
H500-01-00 HUNTING BAYOU
J500-01-00 SPRING CREEK
J531-01-00 SPRING CREEK
J531-01-00 SPRING CREEK

Gross
Acreage
2.79

6.91
4.54
4.91
7.99
1.93
15.66
65.91
20.38
103.32
26.53
100
5.72
11.73
3.19
0.02
0.57
0.92

3.38

6.19
7.32
13.98
1.8
16.58
6.78
1.38
4.67
10
17.88

3.62
5.07
1.44
1.15
2.41
0.63
12.52
18.42
42.74
21.21

1.35
2.21

Unit
Number

46 J531-01-00

47  K500-07-00
48 K500-07-00
49 K500-07-00
50 K500-09-00
51 K500-10-00
52  K500-11-00
53 K500-13-00
54 K500-14-00
55 K512-01-00
56 K512-02-00
57 K520-02-00
58 K524-04-00
59  K545-01-00
60 K545-02-00
61 L500-01-00

62  L500-02-00

63 L500-04-00

64 L517-01-00

65 1522-01-00

66  M500-03-00
67 M500-04-00
68 M504-01-00
69 M509-01-01
70  N500-01-00
71 N500-01-00
72 0500-01-00
73 P500-06-00
74 P500-06-00
75 P500-06-00
76  P500-06-00
77  P500-06-00
78 P500-08-00
79  P500-08-00
80 P500-08-00
81 P500-09-00
82 P518-02-00
83 P518-03-00
84 P518-03-00
85 P518-03-00
86 P518-03-00
87 P518-03-00
88 P518-04-00
89 P518-05-00
90 P518-06-00

Gross
Watershed Acreage
SPRING CREEK 5.7
CYPRESS CREEK 1.33
CYPRESS CREEK 5.38
CYPRESS CREEK 5.58
CYPRESS CREEK 2.51
CYPRESS CREEK 9.06
CYPRESS CREEK 7.06
CYPRESS CREEK 3.78
CYPRESS CREEK 416
CYPRESS CREEK 10.35
CYPRESS CREEK 4.4
CYPRESS CREEK 13.11
CYPRESS CREEK 1.98
CYPRESS CREEK 0.97
CYPRESS CREEK 414
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK 72
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK 0.01
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK 4.91
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK 4.76
LITTLE CYPRESS CREEK 11.11
WILLOW CREEK 6.89
WILLOW CREEK 0
WILLOW CREEK 1.21
WILLOW CREEK 9.89
CARPENTERS BAYOU 0.01
CARPENTERS BAYOU 0.22
SPRING GULLY & GOOSE CREEK 8
GREENS BAYOU 5.33
GREENS BAYOU 10.18
GREENS BAYOU 12.96
GREENS BAYOU 13.55
GREENS BAYOU 25.33
GREENS BAYOU 0.14
GREENS BAYOU 3.74
GREENS BAYOU 8
GREENS BAYOU 12.93
GREENS BAYOU 85.62
GREENS BAYOU 0.05
GREENS BAYOU 0.1
GREENS BAYOU 0.11
GREENS BAYOU 0.61
GREENS BAYOU 0.84
GREENS BAYOU 0.23
GREENS BAYOU 3.29
GREENS BAYOU 9.09
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PROPOSED DETENTION BASIN SITES, CONTINUES

(As of March 2008)

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Unit
Number

P521-01-00
P530-02-01
P530-03-00
P530-04-00
P530-05-00
P545-03-00
P545-03-01
P549-01-00
P550-01-00
P552-01-00

Watershed

GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU
GREENS BAYOU

Gross
Acreage
11.74

5.51
9.3
14.58
11.77
6.73
7.04
9.61
5.55
4.18

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Unit
Number

Watershed

T501-02-01
T501-04-00
U500-05-00
U501-02-00
U502-03-00
U502-23-01
U502-26-01
W542-01-00
W542-02-00
W567-02-00

BARKER RESERVOIR
BARKER RESERVOIR

ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR
ADDICKS RESERVOIR

BUFFALO BAYOU
BUFFALO BAYOU
BUFFALO BAYOU

Total:

Gross
Acreage
14.56

1.29
5
7.3
5.25
7.08
5.91
3.12
1.24
4.75

1,125.88

Public Infrastructure
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